FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92	02-19-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	100967077		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa		.tached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		ame and address of receiving party(ies):	
LI-JUN SHANG	Na	ame: ROGER LIU g	
	Int	ternal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attact	ched? 🗆 Yes 🔯 No	200 200 3. C	
		612	
3. Nature of conveyance:	-	- <u>5</u>	
☑ Assignment □	Merger St	reet Address: 340 LEE AVENUE	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name		
Other		City: CLAREMONT State: CA ZIP: 91711	
Execution Date:	09/24546	ditional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):	•	
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is: 2/599	
	1		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B.	Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom o	Additional numbers attached? Correspondence 6.	Yes 24 No Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be maile	od:		
Name: David T. Bracken			
Internal Address:	7.1	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
The Law Office of David T.	Bracken	1 Enclosed	
4839 Bond Ave.			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	8.	Deposit account number:	
city: Orange state:	CA ZIP: 92869	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
	DO NOT USE THIS S		
			
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belied of the original document. 	ef, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co	
David T. Bracken	DaralT.	Brurken 2/5/99	
Name of Person Signing	Si	gnature Date 2	
FC:581 40.700 OP		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	

PATENT REEL: 9759 FRAME: 0740

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Title: Cooling Comfort Seat Cushion

inventor(s): LI-JUN SHANG Assignee(s): Roger Liu

Serial No.: Filing Date. Group No.: Examiner:

Attorney Dockel No.: 1999.01-1

ASSIGNMENT

As above-named inventor(s), I (we) hereby declare that:

Assignor had this assignment not been made

1. My residence and citizenship are as stated by my name.

l	Rosidence & Postal Address (Street, City, State, Zip Code, Country):	Citizen
#1	No. 27 Xisan HAGA NORTH Road	CHINA
SHANITY LI Jan	Beizing CHZWA (100081)	CFIIVA

) (we) further declare that:

| 1 own the entire or ____ we jointly own the entire or ____ 1 (we) own an undivided | 199____% or the right, title and interest in the concept and patent application identified above. 2. ___ I own the entire or _ 3. **Corpus attent withing place of Surfaces at ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the all right, title and interest in, to and under the above concept and patent application from the above owner(s) ("Assignor").

4. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sella, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the above concept and patent application, together with the inventions described therein, including any divisions, continuations, or continuations-in-part therent, and any and all reissues of patents issued thereon, and the right to file patent applications for the inventions in other countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the terms for which such petents are granted or relaxued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by

Full Name of Inventor:	Signature of inventor:	Date:
"SHANG, LI-JUN		1999.02-5

02/05/99 07:06

TX/RX NO 5193NT P.001

RECORDED: 02/05/1999 REEL: 9759 FRAME: 0741